TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc. (d/b/a/ Arlington Asset Investment Corp.)		05/20/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FBR Capital Markets Corporation
Street Address:	1001 Nineteenth Street North
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78910391	ENJOY YOUR GOOD FORTUNE
Serial Number:	78728590	FBR PEGASUS FAMILY OF FUNDS
Serial Number:	78728582	FBR PEGASUS FUND
Serial Number:	78728577	FBR PEGASUS
Serial Number:	77221713	PRIMUM PUBLIC REALTY TRUST
Serial Number:	76549816	FBR
Serial Number:	76549815	FBR OPEN
Serial Number:	76549814	FBR
Serial Number:	76549813	FBR
Serial Number:	76549812	FBR
Serial Number:	76306424	MONEY NEVER RESTS
Serial Number:	75701497	IPODESKTOP
Serial Number:	75683453	FBR.COM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0696

Serial Number:	75679075	FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY
Serial Number:	75275555	FBR
Serial Number:	75275266	
Serial Number:	75275261	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY & CO. INC.
Serial Number:	74420298	RUSHMORE
Serial Number:	73581385	THE RUSHMORE FUND, INC.
Serial Number:	73566389	RUSHMORE INVESTMENT BROKERS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-916-7160

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White, LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29717.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	05/17/2012

Total Attachments: 9

source=FBR Assignment#page1.tif source=FBR Assignment#page2.tif source=FBR Assignment#page3.tif source=FBR Assignment#page4.tif source=FBR Assignment#page5.tif source=FBR Assignment#page6.tif source=FBR Assignment#page7.tif source=FBR Assignment#page8.tif source=FBR Assignment#page9.tif

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of May 20, 2009, and is by and between FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (d/b/a ARLINGTON ASSET INVESTMENT CORP.), a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Assignor"), and FBR CAPITAL MARKETS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and its majority-owned subsidiaries collectively own all right, title and interest in and to the Marks (as such term is defined herein);

WHEREAS, Assignor and its majority-owned subsidiaries collectively own all right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights (as such term is defined herein);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Stock Repurchase Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2009 ("Repurchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor, FBR TRS Holdings, Inc., and Assignee, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to accept, the assignment of all rights in the Marks and the Copyrights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

"Marks" shall mean all right, title and interest of Assignor and its 1. majority-owned subsidiaries in and to all trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks or service marks registered by Assignor or any of its majorityowned subsidiaries and any other trademarks or service marks owned by Assignor or any of its majority-owned subsidiaries, in each case, that relate to the business of the Assignee, including without limitation all trademarks or services marks containing the terms "Friedman," "Billings," "Ramsey," "FBR," "Pegasus," or combinations, modifications or versions thereof (collectively, the "FBR Terms"), but specifically excluding any trademarks or services marks containing the terms "Arlington," "Asset", "Investment" or "AAIC" or combinations, modifications or versions thereof without containing any of the FBR Terms (provided, however, that all trademarks and service marks containing the term "Arlington" shall be excluded from Marks regardless of any FBR Terms or other terms contained in such trademark or service mark). "Marks" shall include and all related common law rights and any applications and registrations pertaining to the Marks, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing, and all goodwill associated therewith.

- 2. "Copyrights" means all right, title and interest in and to all registered or unregistered copyright(s) and/or copyright registration(s) and/or application(s) related thereto owned by Assignor or its majority-owned subsidiaries and that relate to the business of the Assignee (collectively, the "Copyrights").
- 3. Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any warranty of any kind, all right, title and interest of Assignor or its majority-owned subsidiaries in and to the Marks and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all right, title and interest of Assignor or its majority-owned subsidiaries in and to the Copyrights (without limitation, and all rights to renewal and extension of copyright, to the full term of terms for which the Copyrights may be issued), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor or its majority-owned subsidiaries if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Copyrights with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in each case in the United States and all applicable jurisdictions, if any, outside the United States, without limitation, in each case together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.
- 4. To the extent that Assignee desires that Assignor or its majority-owned subsidiaries deliver copies of documents, data, records or other information included in the Copyrights, the Parties will cooperate and act in mutual good faith to cause the delivery of such materials, with each of Assignee and Assignor bearing one half (1/2) of the actual, reasonable costs of such delivery.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes the Register of Copyrights of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer all registrations for the Copyrights and the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.
- 6. Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby, including without limitation, to the extent required, filing affidavits of use, completing registrations for pending Marks and subsequently transferring such Marks to Assignee in accordance with the terms hereof.
- 7. Assignor shall cause its majority-owned subsidiaries to perform any and all actions necessary to effect the performance of this Agreement.
- 8. This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Repurchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change or rescind the provisions, including the warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, or in general, any rights, remedies or obligations of the parties as set forth in the Repurchase Agreement, and in the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of the

Repurchase Agreement and the terms and conditions of this Assignment, the Repurchase Agreement shall control.

- 9. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 10. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provisions or rule (whether of the Commonwealth of Virginia or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction other than the Commonwealth of Virginia. The Parties agree, for the purposes of any action arising out of or relating to this Assignment, to commence any such action solely in the state or federal courts located in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 11. EACH OF THE PARTIES HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY.
- by an agreement in writing that makes specific reference to this Assignment and which is signed by an authorized representative of each of the Parties. The failure of a Party to assert any of its rights hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of such rights nor in any way affect the validity of this Assignment or any part hereof or the right of such Party thereafter to enforce each and every provision of this Assignment. No waiver of any breach of or noncompliance with this Assignment shall be held to be a waiver of any other or subsequent breach or noncompliance.
- 13. Wherever possible, each provision hereof shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but in case any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall, for any reason, be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such provision shall be ineffective in the jurisdiction involved to the extent, but only to the extent, of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without invalidating the remainder of such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision or provisions or any other provisions hereof, unless such a construction would be unreasonable.
- 14. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall create any rights in, or be deemed to have been executed for the benefit of, any Person that is not a Party or a successor or permitted assign of such a Party.
- 15. Ambiguities, inconsistencies or conflicts in this Assignment will not be strictly construed against either Party but will be resolved by applying the most reasonable interpretation under the circumstances, giving full consideration to the Parties' intentions at the time this Assignment is entered into and common practice in the industry. This Assignment shall be construed as if drafted jointly by all of the Parties.
- 16. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same

instrument. This Assignment shall become binding when both counterparts have been signed by the Parties and delivered to each of the Parties by electronic means or otherwise.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

> FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (d/b/a ARLINGTON ASSET INVESTMENT CORP.)

By:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this Att day of May, 2009, personally appeared before me how to known to me to be new 400 of FBR Group Suc who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of

LOIS ANN CADY **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Virginia 7046227

My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires: 12-31-2010

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

FBR CAPITAL MARKETS, CORPORATION

By:

Name: Richard J. Hendrix Title: President and CEO

Schedule A to Trademark and Copyright Assignment

	1		1			T
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. MARCHAM, CHED.	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)
5/19/1998	5/19/1998	5/19/1998	6/17/2008	2/14/2006	3/14/2006	6/21/2005
2158759	2158762	2158760	3450966	3059303	3068689	2962856
4/16/1997	4/16/1997	4/16/1997	10/7/2005	10/6/2003	10/6/2003	10/6/2003
75275261	75275555	75275266	78728582	76549812	76549815	76549816
<u>36</u>	36	36	36	% %	38	41
FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY & CO. INC.	FBR	DESIGN ONLY	THE PEGASUS FUND Block Letters FIRE PEGASUS FUND	FBR and Design	FBR OPEN	FBR and Design
ij	2.	м	4	ю	9	

CH1 4670819v.10

	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		PENDING		PENDING		CANCELLED	CANCELLED
	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)		FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	(VIKGINIA CORP.)	RIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)		FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)
	3/14/2006	5/31/2005	6/26/2007						6/21/1988	6/24/1986
	3068688	2956597	3255712						1493500	1398831
	10/6/2003	10/6/2003	6/16/2006		10/7/2005		10/7/2005		2/5/1986	11/1/1985
	76549814	76549813	78910391		78728577		78728590		73581385	73566389
	36	41	%		3%		36		36	36
	FBR	FBR	ENJOY YOUR OWN GOOD FORTUNE Block Letters	ENJOY YOUR GOOD FORTUNE	FBR PEGASUS Block Letters	FBR PEGASUS	FBR PEGASUS FAMILY OF FUNDS Block Letters	FBR PEGASUS FAMILY OF FUNDS	THE RUSHMORE FUND, INC.	RUSHMORE INVESTMENT BROKERS, INC.
	œ	6	10.		11.		12.		13.	4.

CH! 4670819v.

36 74420298 INGS 36 75679075 2 36 77221713	8/4/1993 11	1922396 (9/26/1995	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.) FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINA CORP.) (VIRGINA CORP.) REIDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	CANCELLED CANCELLED ABANDONED
INGS 36 75679075	 		7/29/2000	FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.) FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	CANCELLED ABANDONED
36 77221713	7/3/2007			FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	ABANDONED
TS.					
R RESTS 36 76306424	8/29/2001			FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	ABANDONED
OP 36 75701497	5/10/1999			FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.	ABANDONED
FBR.COM 36 75683453 4. Spilized Letters Thr.com	4/14/1999			FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (VIRGINIA CORP.)	ABANDONED

CHI 4670819v